
Project Name City County
Housing 

Type
Population Sponsor/Developer Project Contact Phone Email

Pearl Street Apartments McHenry MCHENRY NEW NON-ELDERLY Full Circle Communities, Inc. Joshua Wilmoth 847-849-5307 jwilmoth@fccommunities.org

Heart's Place Arlington Heights COOK NEW NON-ELDERLY UP Development, LLC Jessica H. Berzac 312-870-4747 jessica@updevelopment.com

New Moms Oak Park Oak Park COOK NEW NON-ELDERLY New Moms, Inc. Laura Zumdahl 773-252-3253 lzumdahl@newmomsinc.org

Union Avenue Apartments Orland Park COOK NEW NON-ELDERLY Sertoma Centre, Inc. Gus van den Brink 708-371-9700 gvandenbrink@sertomacentre.org

Trinity Park Vista Northlake COOK NEW NON-ELDERLY Trinity Services Thane Dykstra 815-485-6197 tdykstra@trinity-services.org

Access Southwest Chicago Chicago COOK NEW NON-ELDERLY Home First, LLC Dena Bell 312-596-5106 dbell@iff.org

Evanston PSH Evanston COOK NEW NON-ELDERLY Housing Opportunities for Women Britt Shawver 773-465-5770 bshawver@how-inc.org

Rogers Park PSAH Chicago COOK REHAB NON-ELDERLY Lester and Rosalie Anixter Center Theresa Garate 773-959-8200 tgarate@anixter.org

Arboretum West Lombard DU PAGE REHAB NON-ELDERLY Over the Rainbow Association Eric Huffman 312-424-5603 ehuffman@otrassn.org

Lincoln Park Community Chicago COOK NEW NON-ELDERLY Lincoln Park Community Shelter Dan Hula 773-549-6111 dhula@lpcsonline.org 

Fox Crossing Oswego KENDALL NEW NON-ELDERLY Association for Individual Development Lynn O'Shea 630-966-4001 Loshea@the-association.org

South Side of Concern Peoria PEORIA REHAB NON-ELDERLY South Side of Concern Christine kahl 309-222-2560 ckahl@southsideofficeofconcern.org

Permanent Supportive Housing Development Program (PSHDP) Submissions - 2017

mailto:lzumdahl@newmomsinc.org
mailto:tgarate@anixter.org

